
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY

June % Share 

2024 2024 June

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,857                         5.0%

India 37,835                       49.3%

Pakistan 349                            0.5%

Bhutan 1,066                         1.4%

Srilanka 284                            0.4%

Sub-Total 43,391                       56.5%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 7,494                         9.8%

Japan 953                            1.2%

Malaysia 1,014                         1.3%

Singapore 674                            0.9%

S. Korea 875                            1.1%

Myanmar 125                            0.2%

Thailand 366                            0.5%

Sub-Total 11,501                       15.0%

EUROPE

Austria 113                            0.1%

Belgium 267                            0.3%

Czech Republic 89                              0.1%

Denmark 101                            0.1%

France 552                            0.7%

Germany 546                            0.7%

Italy 267                            0.3%

The Netherlands 246                            0.3%

Norway 151                            0.2%

Poland 74                              0.1%

Russia 453                            0.6%

Switzerland 135                            0.2%

Spain 501                            0.7%

Sweden 107                            0.1%

Ukraine 102                            0.1%

U.K. 1,969                         2.6%

Sub-Total 5,673                         7.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 1,589                         2.1%

New Zealand 162                            0.2%

Sub-Total 1,751                         2.3%

AMERICAS

Canada 666                            0.9%

U.S.A. 8,281                         10.8%

Sub-Total 8,947                         11.7%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 107                            0.1%

Turkey 375                            0.5%

Sub-Total 482                            0.6%

OTHERS 4,991                         6.5%

Total 76,736                       100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 June



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,857               2,402                60.6% 5.0%

India 37,835             38,845              -2.6% 49.3%

Pakistan 349                  378                   -7.7% 0.5%

Bhutan 1,066               702                   51.9% 1.4%

Srilanka 284                  319                   -11.0% 0.4%

Sub-Total 43,391             42,646              1.7% 56.5%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 7,494               4,343                72.6% 9.8%

Japan 953                  764                   24.7% 1.2%

Malaysia 1,014               1,079                -6.0% 1.3%

Singapore 674                  488                   38.1% 0.9%

S. Korea 875                  888                   -1.5% 1.1%

Myanmar 125                  115                   8.7% 0.2%

Thailand 366                  443                   -17.4% 0.5%

Sub-Total 11,501             8,120                41.6% 15.0%

EUROPE

Austria 113                  71                     59.2% 0.1%

Belgium 267                  252                   6.0% 0.3%

Czech Republic 89                    66                     34.8% 0.1%

Denmark 101                  115                   -12.2% 0.1%

France 552                  614                   -10.1% 0.7%

Germany 546                  514                   6.2% 0.7%

Italy 267                  220                   21.4% 0.3%

The Netherlands 246                  220                   11.8% 0.3%

Norway 151                  100                   51.0% 0.2%

Poland 74                    148                   -50.0% 0.1%

Russia 453                  482                   -6.0% 0.6%

Switzerland 135                  124                   8.9% 0.2%

Spain 501                  372                   34.7% 0.7%

Sweden 107                  107                   0.0% 0.1%

Ukraine 102                  70                     45.7% 0.1%

U.K. 1,969               1,992                -1.2% 2.6%

Sub-Total 5,673               5,467                3.8% 7.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 1,589               1,639                -3.1% 2.1%

New Zealand 162                  143                   13.3% 0.2%

Sub-Total 1,751               1,782                -1.7% 2.4%

AMERICAS

Canada 666                  593                   12.3% 0.9%

U.S.A. 8,281               8,470                -2.2% 10.8%

Sub-Total 8,947               9,063                -1.3% 11.7%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 107                  101                   5.9% 0.1%

Turkey 375                  271                   38.4% 0.5%

Sub-Total 482                  372                   29.6% 0.6%

OTHERS 4,991               4,800              4.0% 6.5%

Total 76,736             72,250              6.2% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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